503899533 07/01/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3946184

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/05/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PELLFICURE PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	12/05/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PELLFICURE PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
Street Address:	2325 CAMINO DEL COLLADO
City:	LA JOLLA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92037

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14829443
Application Number:	13813394
Application Number:	14776554

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-760-0404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PLCUR.000GEN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC S. FURMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Eric Furman/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Merger - PLCUR#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039066 FRAME: 0353

503899533

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PELLFICURE PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "PELLFICURE PHARMACEUTICALS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "PELLFICURE PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIFTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 3:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

8100M 5601175

141495148

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 1930526 DATE: 12-08-14

> **PATENT** REEL: 039066 FRAME: 0354

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

RECORDED: 07/01/2016